Dr. GANESH RAJAK

Assistant Professor M.A. (Hindi), Ph.D. Email: ganeshrajak@tdbcollege.ac.in

» Overview:

I got my bachelor's degree from T. D. B. College Raniganj. I feel proud to have myself as a teacher of this college. It is indeed a matter of great fortune to teach undergraduate,postgradute and research scholars in a college. Reading and teaching is a moral responsibility of a teacher as well as a fundamental duty. I am fulfilling my duty.

» Date of appointment to the present job:

18/07/2014

» Other Academic/ Administrative post:

- Co-ordinator (PG), February, 2021- till date, Department of Hindi, T. D. B. College, Raniganj
- Serving this college as ASSOCIATE NCC OFFICER (ANO) since August 2014
- Vice Chairman of Co-Operative Society, T. D. B. College, Raniganj
- Vice President of T. D. B. College Alumni
- Member of Library Committee of T. D. B. College
- Co-ordinator (Ph. D.), DECEMBER, 2021- till continue, Department of Hindi, T. D. B. College

» Academic background:

My student life started from the city of Durgapur. I got my bachelor's degree from T. D. B. College, Raniganj. After this I went to Bolpur Shantinikitan for higher education. I did my M. A., B. Ed. and Ph.D. from Visva-Bharati University, Shantiniketan. I got the distinction of going out of the country in my student life from Visva-Bharati University.

» Information about Ph.D.:

- Date of award: 15.09.2012
- Title: Study of Political Consciousness in The Literature of Harishankar Parasai.

» Professional Qualifications:

N. A.

» Publications in Journals:

- 1. Sthayi Peeda Ka Asthyi Vikalp:Mahapran Nirala,Shodh Drishti National Research Journal (2012), ISSN. 0976-6650, pp-105-107.
- 2. Harishankar Parasai Ka Rajnaitik Vyangya, Vaichariki International Research Journal (2012), ISSN. 2229-8907, pp-134-136.
- 3. Harishankar Parasai Ke Vyangya Ki Samajik Prishthbhumi Jigyasa National Research Journal (2012), ISSN. 0974-7648, pp-104-107.
- 4. Yug Drashta Krantikari Agyey (2017), Research Highlights International Research Journal, (2017), ISSN. 2350-0611, pp-50-52.

- 5. Rabindranath Ke Kavya Ka Soundaryabodh, Varanasi Management Review International Research Journal (2018), ISSN. 2395-0390, pp-29-32.
- » Books and Chapters:
 - Books: NA
 - Chapters:
 - 1. Satyam Shivam Sundram Felicitation Volume (2012). Tagore And Ashram Ideal of Education, pp-258, ISBN: 978-81-924572-0-8.
 - 2. Hindi Upanyas Ek Vistrit Adhyayan (2020). Billesur Bakriha Me Nirala Ki Maanavvadi Chetna, pp-48-54, ISBN: 978-93-88858-69-4.

» Seminars, Conferences, Webinars and workshops attended:

- Seminars: 09
- Webinars: 04
- Workshops: 02
- » Life Membership:
 - 1. Member of Editorial Board of Peer Reviewed Refereed Bilingual Monthly International Research Journal Bodhisatva Babasaheb Today from September 2021.
 - 2. President of Akhil Bhartiya Hindi Mahasabha, South Bengal Region, Paschim Burdwan District.
- » Awards/Academic Achievements:
 - Babasaheb Dr. Ambedkar Seva Samman, 2017 From Buddha Ambedkar Kalyan Association Uttar Pradesh.

» Professional Courses:

- Orientation Programme/FDP/FIP: 01
- **Refresher Course:** 01
- Short Term Course: 01
- » Others/ Miscellaneous:
 - 1. Participated in the SOUTH ASIAN PEACE YOUTH CAMP 2011 Organised by SRI LANKA UNITED NATIONS FRIENDSHIP ORGANISATION (SUNFO) and NATIONAL YOUTH PROJECT, GANDHI PEACE FOUNDATION, NEW DELHI (INDIA) from 19th-24th December, 2011 at Don Bosco TC, Negombo (SRI LANKA).
 - 2. Participated in the 10th INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE of the International Congress of Social Philosophy held from 2nd to 4th December, 2011 at Jagannath University, Dhaka, Bangladesh.